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Cultural and Sports Events
2019-20

[ Introduction ]

The college level Fine arts events 2019-20, Named LANK 2020, were conducted
during November 2019 and February 2020. The on-stage items were conducted on
22-23 25 and 26 February 2020. The total off-stage events conducted are 40 and Stage
events conducted is 26. In all these 66 events 830 students participated in the college

level. F zone and Inter zone events were not conducted Due to Covid-19 pandemic.

The college level athletic meet was conducted on 18/02/2020, with 25 events, with a
student participation of 635. The college has organized 3 intramural tournaments
with a total student participation of 370. 89 students have participated in the A
zone football, Inter zone football, A zone Volley ball, Inter zone Volley ball, Inter

zone table tennis, A zone Cricket and Inter zone Fencing tournaments.



W.M.O. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE Phone :04936-203382 (Office)

K\ “education and some mone” 04396- 207532 (Principal)
Affiliated to University of Calicut e-mail : wmocollege@gmail.com
(Aided by Govt. of Kerala) website : www.wmocollege.ac.in
~ P.O.MUTTIL, WAYANAD, KERALA-673122 ) - S
Ref: 157 [ S ———————
01-11-2019
OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Fine Arts Fest 2019-20

The following teachers are hereby deputed to support the Staff advisor, Mr. Siby Joseph
(Associate Professor, Department of Electronics) and Mr.Kabir P (Assistant Professor,
Department of Commerce) to organize the college level Fine arts activities for the academic

year 2019-20, in association with the Students Union of the college.

1. Dr. Mohamad Safeeq T ~ (Assistant Professor, Department of Malayalam)

2. Mr. Aswin P (Assistant Professor, Department of Mass Communication)
3. Ms. Rubeena P (Assistant Professor, Department of Economics)
4. Ms. Sruthi S Kumar (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce)

The off-stage items of the competition shall be scheduled during the months of December
and January. Once the off-stage items are concluded, the stage items of the competition shall
be organized. ensuring that they take place before the F-zone festival. The team is requested to

ensure minimal disruption to regular classes during the off-stage activities.

e

Principal
W.M.0. Arts & Science College
Muttil P.0.,, Wayanad-673122

’ MUTTIL RO.
VIAYANAD DIST.




[ Cultural Events: Off Stage Items- College Level ]

SINo = Name of the Event | Duration Date Nun'ﬂfer O.f
Participation

1 Painting Water colour 2 Hours 12-11-2019 10

2 Painting Oil colour 3 Hours 09-11-2019 6

3 Pencil Drawing 1 Hour 07-11-2019 13

4 Cartoon Drawing 1 Hour 05-11-2019 14

5 Storywriting 2Hours  07-11-2019 28
(Malayalam)

6 | Story writing ( 2Hours | 04-11-2019 9
Hindji)

7 )Story writing (Arable 5 gours  09-11-2019 7

8 Story writing ( Tamil) | 2 Hours 07-11-2019 6

g  Story writing ( 2Hours  06-11-2019 19
English )

10 | Story writing 2Hours | 07-11-2019 6
(Sanskrit)

11 Story writing (Urdu) 2 Hours 08-11-2019 6

1p | Versification 2Hours | 07-11-2019 28
(Malayalam)

13 Versification ( Hindi) 2 Hours 04-11-2019 8

14 Versification (Arabic) 2 Hours 08-11-2019 5

15 Versification ( 2Hours  05-11-2019 23
English)

16 | versiication 2Hours | 04-11-2019 4
(Sanskrit)

17 Versification (Urdu) 2 Hours 09-11-2019 5

18 Versification (Tamil) 2 Hours 04-11-2019 7
Essay

19 il 2Hours = 07-11-2019 24

20 Essay Writing(Hindi) 2Hours | 08-11-2019 10

21 Essay Writing(Arabic)  2Hours  09-11-2019 5
Essay

22 Wiiting(English) 2 Hours 07-11-2019 8
Essay

23 e 2Hours = 07-11-2019 7

24 Essay Writing(Urdu) 2Hours | 08-11-2019 8

25 Essay Writing(Tamil) 2 Hours 07-11-2019 6

26 Embroidery 2Hours | 09-11-2019 7

27 Collage 2Hours  08-11-2019 9

28 Poster Making 2Hours | 08-11-2019 13



29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40

Recitation Malayalam 5 minutes
Rangoli 2 Hours
Spot photography 2 Hours
Elocution 5 minutes
(Malayalam)
Elocution (Hindi) 5 minutes
Elocution (English) 5 minutes
Elocution (Arabic) 5 minutes
Elocution (Urdu) 5 minutes
Elocution (Tamil) 5 minutes
Elocution (Sanskrit) 5 minutes
Debate .10
minutes
Quiz Competition -
Total Participation

12-11-2019
12-11-2019
09-11-2019

11-11-2019

12-11-2019
09-11-2019
09-11-2019
09-11-2019
12-11-2019
09-11-2019

09-11-2019
09-11-2019

[ Cultural Events: On Stage Items- College Level ]

SI No

= AN =R o N N T e

—
\9}

13

14
15
16
17

Name of the Event

Light Music Men
Light Music Women

Classical Music
Women

Kadhaprasangam
Drama Malayalam
Group Song Western
Group Song Indian
Patriotic Song
Mappilappattu Group
Folk Music Group
Vattappattu

Kathakali sangeetham
Male

Kathakali sangeetham
Female

Oppana Women
Mime Drama

Mono act

Mimicry

Duration

5 minutes
5 minutes

10 minutes

15 minutes
30 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
5 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes
10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes
S minutes
5 minutes
5 minutes

Date

25-02-2020
25-02-2020

25-02-2020

25-02-2020
25-02-2020
25-02-2020
26-02-2020
25-02-2020
25-02-2020
25-02-2020
25-02-2020

25-02-2020

26-02-2020

26-02-2020
26-02-2020
25-02-2020
25-02-2020

Number of

Participation

5
10

2

4
32
16
24
28
24
36
20

2

40
24



18 Mappilappattu Male 5 minutes 25-02-2020 14
Iy | LAl 5 minutes  25-02-2020 18
Female
20 Thiruvathirakali 10 minutes = 26-02-2020 30
21 Violin 10 minutes  25-02-2020 2
22 Western Music Solo 6 minutes 25-02-2020 2
22 Semi Classical Music =~ 10 minutes  25-02-2020 2
23 Kolkali 10 minutes = 26-02-2020 24
24 Skit 10 minutes = 26-02-2020 24
25 Margham kali 10 minutes =~ 26-02-2020 10
26 Arabanamutt 10 minutes = 26-02-2020 30
Total Participation 438
['Athletic Meet Participation - College Level ]
Sl No Name of the Event Date Nu.m.ber .0 .
Participation
1 100 Mtr. Men 18-02-2020 28
2 100 Mtr. Women 18-02-2020 25
3 200 Mtr. Men 18-02-2020 37
4 200 Mtr. Women 18-02-2020 26
5 400 Mtr. Men 18-02-2020 25
6 400 Mtr. Women 18-02-2020 21
7 800 Mtr. Men 18-02-2020 27
8 800 Mtr. Women 18-02-2020 18
9 1500 Mtr. Women 18-02-2020 15
10 1500 Mtr. Men 18-02-2020 34
11  4x100Mtr. Relay Men 18-02-2020 16
12 4x100Mtr. Relay Women 18-02-2020 16
13 4x400Mtr. Relay Men 18-02-2020 16
14 Shot Put Men 18-02-2020 41
15 Shot Put Women 18-02-2020 21
16 Javelin Throw Men 18-02-2020 54
17 Javelin Throw Women 18-02-2020 36



18  Long Jump Men 18-02-2020 41

19 | Long Jump Women 18-02-2020 23
20  High Jump Women 18-02-2020 15
21  High Jump Men 18-02-2020 19
22 Triple Jump Men 18-02-2020 20
23 | Triple Jump Women 18-02-2020 15
24 Discus Throw Men 18-02-2020 26
25  Discus Throw Women 18-02-2020 20
Total Participation 635
[ Intramural Matches - College Level J
SI No Name of the Event Dates Nu.m.ber 2 £
Participation
1 Intramural Football 11,12 February 130
Championship 2020
o | Intramural Volleyball 2,3 march 2020 110
Championship
3 | Mmramural Cricket 18,19 march 2020 130
Championship
Total Participation 370
[ A Zone, Inter Zone Matches - University Level ]
No.of
SL.No Name of the Event Students Date Organizer
Participated
1 Football “A” zone 20 01-10-2019  Farook college
2 Football inter zone 20 28102019 | CAlicut university Centre

for physical education



Ideal college of arts and

3 Volleyball ‘A’ zone 12 30-10-2019 science kuttiadi

4  Volleyball inter zone 12 04-11-2019  “ree Narayana Guru
college, Chelannur

5 Inter zone table tennis B 14-12-2019 = MES Mampad College

6 Cricket ‘A’ zone 16 08-11-2019 | Ot Joseph's college
Devagiri

7 Fencing inter zone 4 16-12-2019  Vimala college thrissur

Total Participation 89

[ Photographs - Cultural Events ]

“Be the Light of Liberation”
STUDENTS’ UNION WMOC 2019-20

@@  FINE ARTS FESTIVAL

reoruary 2D &26 Winoe "

MUSICAL CONCERT BY
SAMEER BINSI
IMAM MAJBOOR

AND TEAM




w | Vil




! . | -
0 wuvﬁ".u{l'im;. ?rm;&mmmﬂq Twm"m RTINS AL L Ly

mmsmEmmms S TUDENTS UNION
¢ y . "?\

> .
; For e A : @ -
- B s

AVE HOP| i ; . ; el 4 B
\ & I/ - *
QETE oml_ g f » s -

Aupr LOVS ¢ \ yr

5 e . ‘ , ot

- - . \ .

-




Bethe Light o Liberation
Students' Union WMOC 201920

snnrls Camnival
2019-20
Annual Sports Day &0

Guest of Honour - Abu Salim (Cine Arist, 2 times Mrindia)
Students’ Union WMOC 2019-20
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[ Major Achievements in Cultural & Sports Events ]

S1 No:

Name of the award/
medal

Mathematics Quiz-II
Prize

Mathematics Quiz-III
Prize

University /
Team / State / Sports /
Individual National / Cultural
International

Individual State Level CULTURAL

Individual State Level CULTURAL

Mgthematlcs— Gaming-II Individual National CULTURAL
Prize Level

KHELO- Inter University | 7 NATIONAL = SPORTS
Games, Odisha

THIRD PRIZE IN

VOLLEYBALL(MEN) TEAM NATIONAL SPORTS
SECOND PRIZE IN

FENCING (EPEE) TEAM NATIONAL SPORTS
THIRD PRIZE IN WU- UNIVERSITY

SHU(MEN) INDIVIDUAL LEVEL SPORTS
Mathematics Quiz-I Prize = INDIVIDUAL State level Cultural

Talent Hunt- I Prize

INDIVIDUAL State level Cultural

Name of the
student

Basil Eldho

Basil Eldho

VIVEK TR

SEFUVAN P.U

SEFUVAN P.U

ANAGHA KM

ABU SUUFIYAN

Shadi Nilofar
Basil Eldho
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E THE ZAMORIN'S GURUVAYURAPPAN COLLEGE ) a
[Re-accredited by NAAC with A’ Grade)
Postgraduate Der:~ “—=nt of Mathematics

Certificaw gf Merit

Thisistocertifytharsipss Basi(_ Elotho _of w10 Colege Metiel fias

A

2
Z.
%{

Secured Eissr | Second | Thind Place in the Inter Collegiate Quiz | RaperRrssensasion-| Sudobs
of Matfiematics in

Mathematics Day Celebration on 9tfi © 10th January 2020 at Zamorin's Guruvayurappan

witfi the National

competition Organized by The Dep

Seanned bv CamScanner

OF MATHEMATICS
{Autonomous), Kozhikode-673 632

QUIZITS 2K19-20 g

P. DAMODARAN NAIR MEMORIAL INTERCOLLEGIATE MATHEMATICS OUIZ COMPETITION 5 N‘

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. /Ms .é’.m Koo
of K/Apo Geeese , Mpurrie seomed  Thned prize
in the P. Damodaran Nair Mcmorial state level intercollegiate quiz competition
di d by the Dep: of i Farook College (Autonomous),
Kozhikode on 9* January 2020.

O,
—ac &5
or. Prof. K. Wiihammed Saleem Dr. K. M Naseer
Lo-ordinstar Frincipol

WM.O. Art
Muttil 20, We

Reanned hv CamSQeatner

NILGIRI COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE

R —
R e b rayteaptn
o Mg, T B, 643238

MERIT CERTIFICATI

This certificate is presented to Mr/Ms___ INEK. T-R
of _WMO ARTS AND SCIENCE, MUTTIL

has participated and won & placein the 2SPARTO - 2020( 61AHES)

of “TARANG - National Level College Fest” organized by Nilgiri College

of Arts & Science on 27.02.2020.

Principal

Scanned by CamScanner

TRV A
37
(...

32061

This is to certify that
SEFUVAN P U
of WMO COLLEGE, MUTTIL, WAYANAD

was a member of the Galicut University VOLLEYBALL (MEN) team
which participated in the South Zone Inter University tournament
during the year 2019 - 20 organised by
the Association of Indian Universities under the auspices of
KRISHNA UNIVERSITY, MACHILIPATTANAM
from 26/11/2019 to 30/11/2019
The team secured the THIRD position and participated
in the All India Inter University tournament organised by the
Association of Indian Universities under the auspices of
KIIT UNIVERSITY, BHUBANESWAR

From 01/01/2020 to 06/01/2020 and secured FOURTH position.

DIRECTOR OF HlYSleL EDUCATION VICE CHANCELLOR
\

Calic2B/BRA2020

Colk

WALO, Ay
Matiil PO, W,

ege
73122
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No: 32803

Calicut University

Awarded to
ABU SUFIYAN

MOHAMED

W M O ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, MUTTIL
secured the THIRD place in
SANSHOU : Above 90 KG CATEGORY
in the Calicut University Inter Collegiate (Inter Zonal)
WUSHU (MEN) CHAMPIONSHIP
held at P T USHA INDOOR STADIUM, CALICUT UNIVERSITY

during the year 2019 - 20

DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION VICE CHANCELLOR
e
< Frindipal

W.M.0. Arts ce
Muttil PO, V

r=d

G-20200203-WA0026 jpg. itps://mail google.com/mail w0/
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