

#### **CRITERIA-5**

**5.3: Student Support and Progression** 

## **5.3.2: Details of Sports and Cultural Programmes**

#### 2019-20

CONTENTS					
Sl No	Name	Page No:			
1	Introduction	1			
2	Arts Events				
	a) College Level				
3 Sports Events					
	a) College Level				
	b) A-zone				
4 Photographs - Arts events		7			
5	5 Photographs – Sports Events				
6	Major Achievements.	12			

# Cultural and Sports Events 2019-20

#### Introduction

The college level Fine arts events 2019-20, Named LANK 2020, were conducted during November 2019 and February 2020. The on-stage items were conducted on 22-23 25 and 26 February 2020. The total off-stage events conducted are 40 and Stage events conducted is 26. In all these 66 events 830 students participated in the college level. F zone and Inter zone events were not conducted Due to Covid-19 pandemic.

The college level athletic meet was conducted on 18/02/2020, with 25 events, with a student participation of 635. The college has organized 3 intramural tournaments with a total student participation of 370. 89 students have participated in the A zone football, Inter zone football, A zone Volley ball, Inter zone Volley ball, Inter zone table tennis, A zone Cricket and Inter zone Fencing tournaments.



#### W.M.O. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

"education and some more"

Affiliated to University of Calicut
(Aided by Govt. of Kerala)

P.O. MUTTIL, WAYANAD, KERALA-673122

Phone: 04936-203382 (Office) 04396-207532 (Principal)

e-mail: wmocollege@gmail.com website: www.wmocollege.ac.in

Ref:

Date:.....

01-11-2019

#### OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Fine Arts Fest 2019-20

The following teachers are hereby deputed to support the Staff advisor, Mr. Siby Joseph (Associate Professor, Department of Electronics) and Mr.Kabir P (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce) to organize the college level Fine arts activities for the academic year 2019-20, in association with the Students Union of the college.

1. Dr. Mohamad Safeeq T (Assistant Professor, Department of Malayalam)

2. Mr. Aswin P (Assistant Professor, Department of Mass Communication)

Ms. Rubeena P (Assistant Professor, Department of Economics)
 Ms. Sruthi S Kumar (Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce)

The off-stage items of the competition shall be scheduled during the months of December and January. Once the off-stage items are concluded, the stage items of the competition shall be organized, ensuring that they take place before the F-zone festival. The team is requested to ensure minimal disruption to regular classes during the off-stage activities.



Principal W.M.O. Arts & Science College Muttil P.O., Wayanad-673122

## Cultural Events: Off Stage Items- College Level

S1 No	Name of the Event	Duration	Duration Date	
1	Painting Water colour	2 Hours	12-11-2019	10
2	Painting Oil colour	3 Hours	09-11-2019	6
3	Pencil Drawing	1 Hour	07-11-2019	13
4	Cartoon Drawing	1 Hour	05-11-2019	14
5	Story writing (Malayalam)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	28
6	Story writing ( Hindi)	2 Hours	04-11-2019	9
7	Story writing ( Arabic )	2 Hours	09-11-2019	7
8	Story writing ( Tamil)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	6
9	Story writing ( English )	2 Hours	06-11-2019	19
10	Story writing (Sanskrit)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	6
11	Story writing (Urdu)	2 Hours	08-11-2019	6
12	Versification (Malayalam)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	28
13	Versification ( Hindi)	2 Hours	04-11-2019	8
14	Versification (Arabic)	2 Hours	08-11-2019	5
15	Versification ( English)	2 Hours	05-11-2019	23
16	Versification (Sanskrit)	2 Hours	04-11-2019	4
17	Versification (Urdu)	2 Hours	09-11-2019	5
18	Versification (Tamil)	2 Hours	04-11-2019	7
19	Essay Writing(Malayalam)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	24
20	Essay Writing(Hindi)	2 Hours	08-11-2019	10
21	Essay Writing(Arabic)	2 Hours	09-11-2019	5
22	Essay Writing(English)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	8
23	Essay Writing(Sanskrit)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	7
24	Essay Writing(Urdu)	2 Hours	08-11-2019	8
25	Essay Writing(Tamil)	2 Hours	07-11-2019	6
26	Embroidery	2 Hours	09-11-2019	7
27	Collage	2 Hours	08-11-2019	9
28	Poster Making	2 Hours	08-11-2019	13

29	Recitation Malayalam	5 minutes	12-11-2019	11
30	Rangoli	2 Hours	12-11-2019	5
31	Spot photography	2 Hours	09-11-2019	11
32	Elocution (Malayalam)	5 minutes	11-11-2019	15
33	Elocution (Hindi)	5 minutes	12-11-2019	6
34	Elocution (English)	5 minutes	09-11-2019	11
35	Elocution (Arabic)	5 minutes	09-11-2019	4
36	Elocution (Urdu)	5 minutes	09-11-2019	4
37	Elocution (Tamil)	5 minutes	12-11-2019	3
38	Elocution (Sanskrit)	5 minutes	09-11-2019	3
39	Debate	10 minutes	09-11-2019	8
40	Quiz Competition	-	09-11-2019	18
	Total Participation			392

## Cultural Events: On Stage Items- College Level

Sl No	Name of the Event	Duration	Date	Number of Participation
1	Light Music Men	5 minutes	25-02-2020	5
2	Light Music Women	5 minutes	25-02-2020	10
3	Classical Music Women	10 minutes	25-02-2020	2
4	Kadhaprasangam	15 minutes	25-02-2020	4
5	Drama Malayalam	30 minutes	25-02-2020	32
6	Group Song Western	10 minutes	25-02-2020	16
7	Group Song Indian	10 minutes	26-02-2020	24
8	Patriotic Song	5 minutes	25-02-2020	28
9	Mappilappattu Group	10 minutes	25-02-2020	24
10	Folk Music Group	10 minutes	25-02-2020	36
11	Vattappattu	10 minutes	25-02-2020	20
12	Kathakali sangeetham Male	10 minutes	25-02-2020	2
13	Kathakali sangeetham Female	10 minutes	26-02-2020	1
14	Oppana Women	10 minutes	26-02-2020	40
15	Mime Drama	5 minutes	26-02-2020	24
16	Mono act	5 minutes	25-02-2020	8
17	Mimicry	5 minutes	25-02-2020	5

18	Mappilappattu Male	5 minutes	25-02-2020	14
19	Mappilappattu Female	5 minutes	25-02-2020	18
20	Thiruvathirakali	10 minutes	26-02-2020	30
21	Violin	10 minutes	25-02-2020	2
22	Western Music Solo	6 minutes	25-02-2020	2
22	Semi Classical Music	10 minutes	25-02-2020	2
23	Kolkali	10 minutes	26-02-2020	24
24	Skit	10 minutes	26-02-2020	24
25	Margham kali	10 minutes	26-02-2020	10
26	Arabanamutt	10 minutes	26-02-2020	30
	Total Participation			438

# Athletic Meet Participation - College Level

S1 No Name of the Event		Date	Number of Participation
1	100 Mtr. Men	18-02-2020	28
2	100 Mtr. Women	18-02-2020	25
3	200 Mtr. Men	18-02-2020	37
4	200 Mtr. Women	18-02-2020	26
5	400 Mtr. Men	18-02-2020	25
6	400 Mtr. Women	18-02-2020	21
7	800 Mtr. Men	18-02-2020	27
8	800 Mtr. Women	18-02-2020	18
9	1500 Mtr. Women	18-02-2020	15
10	1500 Mtr. Men	18-02-2020	34
11	4x100Mtr. Relay Men	18-02-2020	16
12	4x100Mtr. Relay Women	18-02-2020	16
13	4x400Mtr. Relay Men	18-02-2020	16
14	Shot Put Men	18-02-2020	41
15	Shot Put Women	18-02-2020	21
16	Javelin Throw Men	18-02-2020	54
17	Javelin Throw Women	18-02-2020	36

18	Long Jump Men	18-02-2020	41
19	Long Jump Women	18-02-2020	23
20	High Jump Women	18-02-2020	15
21	High Jump Men	18-02-2020	19
22	Triple Jump Men	18-02-2020	20
23	Triple Jump Women	18-02-2020	15
24	Discus Throw Men	26	
25	25 Discus Throw Women 18-02-2020		
	635		

# **Intramural Matches - College Level**

Sl No	Name of the Event	Dates	Number of Participation
1	Intramural Football Championship	11,12 February 2020	130
2	Intramural Volleyball Championship	2,3 march 2020	110
3	Intramural Cricket Championship	18,19 march 2020	130
		370	

## A Zone, Inter Zone Matches - University Level

Sl.No	Name of the Event	No.of Students Participated	Date	Organizer
1	Football 'A' zone	20	01-10-2019	Farook college
2	Football inter zone	20	28-10-2019	Calicut university Centre for physical education

3	Volleyball 'A' zone	12	30-10-2019	Ideal college of arts and science kuttiadi
4	Volleyball inter zone	12	04-11-2019	Sree Narayana Guru college, Chelannur
5	Inter zone table tennis	5	14-12-2019	MES Mampad College
6	Cricket 'A' zone	16	08-11-2019	St. Joseph's college Devagiri
7	Fencing inter zone	4	16-12-2019	Vimala college thrissur
Total Participation		89		

#### **Photographs - Cultural Events**













### **Photographs - Sports Events**















# Major Achievements in Cultural & Sports Events

Sl No:	Name of the award/ medal	Team/ Individual	University/ State/ National/ International	Sports/ Cultural	Name of the student
1	Mathematics Quiz-II Prize	Individual	State Level	CULTURAL	Basil Eldho
2	Mathematics Quiz-III Prize	Individual	State Level	CULTURAL	Basil Eldho
3	Mathematics- Gaming-II Prize	Individual	National Level	CULTURAL	VIVEK TR
4	KHELO- Inter University Games, Odisha	TEAM	NATIONAL	SPORTS	SEFUVAN P.U
5	THIRD PRIZE IN VOLLEYBALL(MEN)	TEAM	NATIONAL	SPORTS	SEFUVAN P.U
6	SECOND PRIZE IN FENCING (EPEE)	TEAM	NATIONAL	SPORTS	ANAGHA K.M
7	THIRD PRIZE IN WU- SHU(MEN)	INDIVIDUAL	UNIVERSITY LEVEL	SPORTS	ABU SUUFIYAN
8	Mathematics Quiz-I Prize	INDIVIDUAL	State level	Cultural	Shadi Nilofar
9	Talent Hunt- I Prize	INDIVIDUAL	State level	Cultural	Basil Eldho

















